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Building Division

ROW DWELLINGS

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION UNIT NO VALUE ( $1,000 ) UNITS DESCRIPTIONBLDG NO

No Row Dwelling Permits issued in SEP 2020
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Building Division

APARTMENTS

PERMIT NO  OWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION UNITSUNIT NO

No Apartment Permits issued in SEP 2020



September, 2020
Building Report - Detail City of Mississauga

Planning and Building Department

Page #: Run Date: 27 OCT 20209

Building Division

19 9340 

19 9569 

20 1414 

20 1656 

20 494 CON

2385804 ONTARIO INC.

THE GREAT-WEST LIFE 
ASSURANCE CO LONDON LIFE 
INSURANCE CO

WEISHAUPT CORPORATION

GLAXOSMITHKLINE INC

CHIEFTON INVESTMENTS LTD

 381

 1,007

 167

 628

 24,154

 6,638

 39,822

 10,156

 184,574

 57,539

 43

 524

 156

 273

 20,108

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS AND NEW 
MEZZANINE - HERBERT WORKS

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS & NEW 
MEZZANINE - HYDROPOOL

INSTALLATION OF RACKING 
SYSTEM, NEW MEZZANINE  - 
WEISHAUPT CORPORATION

NEW (1) STOREY STORAGE 
BUILDING - GLAXOSMITHKLINE INC

CONDITIONAL PERMIT - 
FOUNDATION-TO-ROOF FOR NEW 
(1) STOREY INDUSTRIAL SHELL 
BLDG.
**COMPLIANCE DATE FEB. 1, 2021 - 
C/R BP APP #20-494

3543 NASHUA DR

345 SUPERIOR BLVD

2925 ARGENTIA RD

7333 MISSISSAUGA RD

7330 MISSISSAUGA RD

 298,730 21,103 $26,337

INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO  OWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq. m) LOT SIZE (sq. m) DESCRIPTION 

A

BLDG NO

TOTALS:

MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIAL - VALUE >= $250,000

20 2036 

20 2310 

20 2410 

20 2543 

20 2605 

20 2643 

Private Individual Data protected by 
Privacy Act

METRO LOGISTICS CANADA INC

GLAXOSMITHKLINE CANADA LTD

ORLANDO CORPORATION

AIRWAY CENTRE INC

THE ERIN MILLS DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION

220 ADMIRAL BLVD

1045 TRISTAR DR

7333 MISSISSAUGA RD

1850 MATHESON BLVD E

6725 AIRPORT RD

3560 ODYSSEY DR D4

 408

 1,762

 297

 313

 1,195

 664

INSTALLATION OF (14) ROOF TOP UNITS - HYDROGENICS CORP
 - CR: C10-2980

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - METRO LOGISTICS - C/R: CofO - 20-2434

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS AND (7) MAGLOCK INSTALLATION - 
GLAXOSMITHKLINE INC

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO CREATE A STAGE AREA - CBS CANADA
STUDIO

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - APEX FUND SERVICES LTD.
 - CR: 06-2936

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - A GRANITO WORLD - C/R C 20-2640

 $4,639TOTALS:

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONUNIT NO

300

3
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Building Division

20 1807 

20 2142 

DERRY MCLAUGHLIN 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION

2627989 ONTARIO INC.

 308

 118

 21,935

 3,144

 47

 51

7050 MCLAUGHLIN RD

5235 MISSISSAUGA RD

 25,079 98 $426

COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

D (1)  STOREY ADDITION & 
INTERIOR/EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS - 
MCDONALD'S

(1) STOREY REAR ADDITION & INTERIOR 
ALTERATIONS - MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICE 
STATION

TOTALS: 

MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL - VALUE >= $250,000

20 1545 

20 1691 

20 2230 

20 2316 

20 2344 

20 2431 

20 2556 

20 2614 

20 2794 

PERMIT NO

THE CANADA LIFE ASSURANCE 
COMPANY

THE ELIA CORPORATION

OMERS REALTY MANAGEMENT 
CORP/156 SQUARE ONE LIMITED

EXPLORER DRIVE EQUITIES INC C/O 
TRIOVEST REALTY ADVISORS

2510244 ONTARIO LIMITED

9310924 CANADA INC C/O MANULIFE 
INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT

ORLANDO CORPORATION

EXPLORER DRIVE EQUITIES INC C/O 
TRIOVEST REALTY ADVISORS

INDELL CORPORATION

OWNER

 328

 574

 317

 1,655

 429

 921

 284

 1,021

 497

VALUE ( $1,000 )

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS IN EXISITNG CAFETERIA & FITNESS CENTRE- 
BECTON DICKINSON CANADA INC.

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - DOLLARAMA

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - HONEYBEE FOODS (CANADA) CORPORATION O/A 
"JOLLIBEE"
 - CR: 20-2229

INTERIOR  ALTERATIONS - INFOSYS LTD.
 - CR: 19-6475, C 05-5293, C12-1901, 20-2549

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS & NEW EXTERIOR CONCRETE PAD - RESTORE - CR:
20-1967

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO GROUND & 2ND FLOOR   - COGNIZANT 
TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS -  EXTERIOR FACADE ALTERATIONS - TIM HORTONS

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - LANDLORD WORK

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - HIKVISION CANADA INC - CR: C94-6767

DESCRIPTION

2100 DERRY RD W

4561 HURONTARIO ST

100 CITY CENTRE DR

5800 EXPLORER DR

1000 MIDDLEGATE RD

7100 WEST CREDIT AVE

6767 AIRPORT RD

5750 EXPLORER DR

2355 SKYMARK AVE

A

D

LOCATION BLDG NO

TOTALS:  $6,026

PERMIT NO  BLDG NOOWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) LOT SIZE (sq.m)BLDG SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION UNIT NO

UNIT NO

100

D1

2-713

300 & 500

105

GROUND & 2ND 
FL

101,102,103A/B

302
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Building Division

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

BLDG NOLOCATION

No Public / Institutional Permits issued in SEP 2020

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL - VALUE >= $250,000

No Public / Institutional Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in SEP 2020

LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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Building Division

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

CHURCH (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No Church Permits issued in SEP 2020

MISCELLANEOUS CHURCH - VALUE >= $250,000

No Church Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in SEP 2020

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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Building Division

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

SCHOOL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No School Permits issued in SEP 2020

19 8681 

20 1739 

PERMIT NO

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - CAMPUS
& FACILITIES PLANNING

PEEL BOARD OF EDUCATION

OWNER

 1,031

 960

VALUE ( $1,000 )

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING TO ACCOMMIDATE A NEW 
SCIENCE BLDG UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION - C/R 20-1119

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS -  NEW EXTERIOR ENTRANCE & CANOPY

DESCRIPTION

MISCELLANEOUS SCHOOL - VALUE >= $250,000

1825 OUTER CIR

1490 OGDEN AVE

LOCATION BLDG NO

 $1,991TOTALS:

UNIT NO

n/a
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Building Division

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

GOVERNMENT (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No Government Permits issued in SEP 2020

20 2695 

PERMIT NO

PEEL REGIONAL POLICE

OWNER

 307

VALUE ( $1,000 )

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS -  EXTERIOR WINDOW REPLACEMENT AND WALL 
REPAIR - (1) NEW ROOFTOP UNIT - PEEL REGIONAL POLICE

DESCRIPTION

6405 KESTREL RD

LOCATION BLDG NO

MISCELLANEOUS GOVERNMENT - VALUE >= $250,000

TOTALS:  $307

UNIT NO
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Building Division

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

CITY (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No City Permits issued in SEP 2020

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

MISCELLANEOUS CITY - VALUE >= $250,000

No City Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in SEP 2020

UNIT NO

Chief Building Official
Director, Building Division
Planning and Building Department

E. Savini, P. Eng.


