

City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

NEW DWELLING UNITS

MONTH	SINGLE	SEMI	ROW DWELLING	APARTMENT	SECOND UNIT	OTHER
SEP	14	0	0	0	45	0
SUB TOTAL	14	0	0	0	45	0
YTD TOTAL	85	47	121	1,282	311	6



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

ROW DWELLINGS

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) UNITS DESCRIPTION

No Row Dw elling Permits issued in SEP 2020

Page #: 7 Run Date: 27 OCT 2020



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

APARTMENTS

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) UNITS DESCRIPTION

No Apartment Permits issued in SEP 2020

Page #: 8 Run Date: 27 OCT 2020



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	BLDG SIZE (sq. m)	LOT SIZE (sq. m)	DESCRIPTION
19 9340	2385804 ONTARIO INC.	3543 NASHUA DR		381	43	6,638	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS AND NEW MEZZANINE - HERBERT WORKS
19 9569	THE GREAT-WEST LIFE ASSURANCE CO LONDON LIFE INSURANCE CO	345 SUPERIOR BLVD		1,007	524	39,822	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS & NEW MEZZANINE - HYDROPOOL
20 1414	WEISHAUPT CORPORATION	2925 ARGENTIA RD	Α	167	156	10,156	INSTALLATION OF RACKING SYSTEM, NEW MEZZANINE - WEISHAUPT CORPORATION
20 1656	GLAXOSMITHKLINE INC	7333 MISSISSAUGA RD		628	273	184,574	NEW (1) STOREY STORAGE BUILDING - GLAXOSMITHKLINE INC
20 494 CON	CHIEFTON INVESTMENTS LTD	7330 MISSISSAUGA RD		24,154	20,108	57,539	CONDITIONAL PERMIT - FOUNDATION-TO-ROOF FOR NEW (1) STOREY INDUSTRIAL SHELL BLDG. **COMPLIANCE DATE FEB. 1, 2021 - C/R BP APP #20-494
			TOTALS:	\$26,337	21,103	298,730	

MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	DESCRIPTION
20 2036	Private Individual Data protected by Privacy Act	220 ADMIRAL BLVD			408	INSTALLATION OF (14) ROOF TOP UNITS - HY DROGENICS CORP - CR: C10-2980
20 2310	METRO LOGISTICS CANADA INC	1045 TRISTAR DR			1,762	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - METRO LOGISTICS - C/R: CofO - 20-2434
20 2410	GLAXOSMITHKLINE CANADA LTD	7333 MISSISSAUGA RD			297	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS AND (7) MAGLOCK INSTALLATION - GLAXOSMITHKLINE INC
20 2543	ORLANDO CORPORATION	1850 MATHESON BLVD E			313	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO CREATE A STAGE AREA - CBS CANADA STUDIO
20 2605	AIRWAY CENTRE INC	6725 AIRPORT RD		300	1,195	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - APEX FUND SERVICES LTD CR: 06-2936
20 2643	THE ERIN MILLS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	3560 ODYSSEY DR	D4	3	664	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - A GRANITO WORLD - C/R C 20-2640
			TOTALS:		\$4,639	



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	BLDG SIZE (sq.m)	LOT SIZE (sq.m)	DESCRIPTION
20 1807	DERRY MCLAUGHLIN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	7050 MCLA UGHLIN RD	D		308	47	21,935	(1) STOREY ADDITION & INTERIOR/EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS - MCDONALD'S
20 2142	2627989 ONTARIO INC.	5235 MISSISSAUGA RD			118	51	3,144	(1) STOREY REAR ADDITION & INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICE STATION
			TOTALS:		\$426	98	25,079	

MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	DESCRIPTION
20 1545	THE CANADA LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY	2100 DERRY RD W	А	100	328	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS IN EXISITING CAFETERIA & FITNESS CENTRE- BECTON DICKINSON CANADA INC.
20 1691	THE ELIA CORPORATION	4561 HURONTARIO ST	D	D1	574	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - DOLLARAMA
20 2230	OMERS REALTY MANAGEMENT CORP/156 SQUARE ONE LIMITED	100 CITY CENTRE DR		2-713	317	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - HONEY BEE FOODS (CANADA) CORPORATION O/A "JOLLIBEE" - CR: 20-2229
20 2316	EXPLORER DRIVE EQUITIES INC C/O TRIOVEST REALTY ADVISORS	5800 EXPLORER DR		300 & 500	1,655	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - INFOSYS LTD. - CR: 19-6475, C 05-5293, C12-1901, 20-2549
20 2344	2510244 ONTARIO LIMITED	1000 MIDDLEGATE RD		105	429	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS & NEW EXTERIOR CONCRETE PAD - RESTORE - CR: 20-1967
20 2431	9310924 CANADA INC C/O MANULIFE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT	7100 WEST CREDIT AVE	C	GROUND & 2ND FL	921	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO GROUND & 2ND FLOOR - COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
20 2556	ORLANDO CORPORATION	6767 AIRPORT RD			284	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - EXTERIOR FACADE ALTERATIONS - TIM HORTONS
20 2614	EXPLORER DRIVE EQUITIES INC C/O TRIOVEST REALTY ADVISORS	5750 EXPLORER DR		101,102,103A/B	1,021	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - LANDLORD WORK
20 2794	INDELL CORPORATION	2355 SKYMARK AVE		302	497	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - HIKVISION CANADA INC - CR: C94-6767
		Т	OTALS:		\$6.026	}

TOTALS: \$6,026



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Public / Institutional Permits issued in SEP 2020

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No Public / Institutional Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in SEP 2020

Page #: 11 Run Date: 27 OCT 2020



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

CHURCH (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Church Permits issued in SEP 2020

MISCELLANEOUS CHURCH - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No Church Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in SEP 2020

Page #: 12 Run Date: 27 OCT 2020



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

SCHOOL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No School Permits issued in SEP 2020

MISCELLANEOUS SCHOOL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION
19 8681	UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - CAMPUS & FACILITIES PLANNING	1825 OUTER CIR			1,031 INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING TO ACCOMMIDATE A NEW SCIENCE BLDG UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION - C/R 20-1119
20 1739	PEEL BOARD OF EDUCATION	1490 OGDEN AVE		n/a	960 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - NEW EXTERIOR ENTRANCE & CANOPY
			тот	ALS:	\$1,991

Page #: 13 Run Date: 27 OCT 2020



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

GOVERNMENT (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Government Permits issued in SEP 2020

MISCELLANEOUS GOVERNMENT - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION
20 2695	PEEL REGIONAL POLICE	6405 KESTREL RD			307 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - EXTERIOR WINDOW REPLACEMENT AND WALL REPAIR - (1) NEW ROOFTOP UNIT - PEEL REGIONAL POLICE
			тот	ALS:	\$307

Page #: 14 Run Date: 27 OCT 2020



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

CITY (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No City Permits issued in SEP 2020

MISCELLANEOUS CITY - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No City Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in SEP 2020

E. Savini, P. Eng.Chief Building OfficialDirector, Building DivisionPlanning and Building Department

Page #: 15 Run Date: 27 OCT 2020